Shows & Judges (where known)

Show Dates & Judges can change, so you are advised to always check the schedule

BS = Breed Specialist AR = All-rounder
2026
17/01/26 Manchester Mr E Paterson (BS)
07/02/26 BDC Ch Mr K Nathan (BS) B
Mr S Harrison-Stratford (BS) D
07/02/26 BDC Open Miss C Hobbs (BS)
07/03/26 Crufts Mrs S E Dandy
05/04/26 NoEDC Ch Mrs C Pickup (BS)
05/04/26 NoEDC Open Mrs A Finlay (BS)
11/04/26 Scot Utility Breeds Mrs G Marley (AR) RHC Ingliston
24/04/26 WELKS Tim Ball (AR)
07/05/26 Brum National Mr T Johnston (AR)
15/05/26 SKC May Show — Nina Forrest (BS)
15/05/26 SKC October Show — Lisa Barrett (BS)
16/05/26 DalScot Mrs S Hatterell (AR)
16/05/26 DalScot Open Miss P Edens (BS)
25/05/26 Bath Mr M Lepasaar (BS) Estonia
31/05/26 Southern Counties Mr G Robertson (AR)
04/06/26 Three Counties Mrs S-J Finch (BS)
13/06/26 Border Union Mr R G Hernandez (BS)
14/06//26 DalScot CH Miss J Kaal (BS)
14/06/26 DalScot Open Mrs L David (BS)
19/06/26 Blackpool Mr F Kane (AR)
26/06/26 Windsor Mrs L Thorner (BS)
05/07/26 Boston Mrs S Pointon (AR)
12/07/26 BDC CH Mrs S Ridgeway (BS) Mrs S Wilkinson (BS)
26/07/26 Leeds Mr S Payne (AR)
26/07/26 NOEDC Open Mrs S Noble (BS)
02/08/26 Paignton TBA
07/08/26 Bournemouth Mrs H Patrick (BS)
23/08/26 WKC Mr G R Davies (AR)
31/08/26 Driffield Mrs E Tilson (BS)
05/09/26 City of Birmingham Mr G Jeavons (AR)
12/09/26 Richmond Mr M Thorne (AR)
19/09/26 Darlington Mr S Pearson (BS)
26/09/26 NIDC Mrs S Neath-Coyne (BS)
27/09/26 Belfast TBA
09/10/26 South Wales Mrs H Tingey (BS)
24/10/26 Midland Counties Mr E Engh (AR)
07/11/26 BDC Open Miss N Pace (BS)
15/11/26 NoEDC Ch Mr S Kazana (BS)
05/12/26 BUBA TBA
11/12/26 LKA Mrs M White
2027
17/01/27 Manchester Mrs JME Crawford-Manton
06/02/27 BDC Ch Mr Alan Smirthwaite (BS) D
Mrs Hazel Chance (BS) B
07/03/27 Crufts Mrs Lesley Suggett (BS)



04/04/27
04/04/27
10/04/27

24/02/27
07/05/27
22/05/27
22/05/27
23/05/27
23/05/27
30/05/27
04/06/27
11/06/27
19/06/27
19/06/27
20/06/27
25/06/27
01/07/27
08/07/27
22/07/27
08/08/27
15/08/27
21/08/27
27/08/27

04/09/27
19/09/27
26/09/27
09/10/27
31/10/27
12/13/14
of Nov 27
04/12/27
09/12/27

NoEDC Ch
NoEDC Open
Scottish Utility
NB. At Ingliston
WELKS

Brum National
DCoS Ch
DCoS Open
SKC All breeds
SKC General
BATH
Southern Counties
3 Counties
DCOS CH
DCOS Open
Border Union
Blackpool
Windsor
Boston

Leeds
Paignton
Bournemouth
WKC

Driffield

NB. at Stafford
City of Birmingham
Darlington
Belfast

SWKA

Midland Counties
Richmond

At Stoneleigh
BUBA

LKA

Mr Mark Dunnachie (BS)
Mrs J Alexander (BS)
TBA

TBA

Mrs F Darling

TBA

Mrs E Williamson (BS)

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Miss L Bridge (SP)
TBA

Mrs C Lewis (SP)
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Mrs S Parkin-Russell (SP)
Mr S Addy (SP)
TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Ms M Hobbs (SP)
TBA

Miss L Wheaton (SP)

TBA
TBA




