

Shows & Judges (where known)

Show Dates & Judges can change, so you are advised to always check the schedule

BS = Breed Specialist

AR = All-rounder

2026

17/01/26	Manchester	Mr E Paterson (BS)
07/02/26	BDC Ch	Mr K Nathan (BS) B Mr S Harrison-Stratford (BS) D
07/02/26	BDC Open	Miss C Hobbs (BS)
07/03/26	Crufts	Mrs S E Dandy
05/04/26	NoEDC Ch	Mrs C Pickup (BS)
05/04/26	NoEDC Open	Mrs A Finlay (BS)
11/04/26	Scot Utility Breeds	Mrs G Marley (AR) RHC Ingliston
24/04/26	WELKS	Tim Ball (AR)
07/05/26	Brum National	Mr T Johnston (AR)
15/05/26	SKC	May Show – Nina Forrest (BS)
15/05/26	SKC	October Show – Lisa Barrett (BS)
16/05/26	DalScot	Mrs S Hatterell (AR)
16/05/26	DalScot Open	Miss P Edens (BS)
25/05/26	Bath	Mr M Lepasaar (BS) Estonia
31/05/26	Southern Counties	Mr G Robertson (AR)
04/06/26	Three Counties	Mrs S-J Finch (BS)
13/06/26	Border Union	Mr R G Hernandez (BS)
14/06//26	DalScot CH	Miss J Kaal (BS)
14/06/26	DalScot Open	Mrs L David (BS)
19/06/26	Blackpool	Mr F Kane (AR)
26/06/26	Windsor	Mrs L Thorner (BS)
05/07/26	Boston	Mrs S Pointon (AR)
12/07/26	BDC CH	Mrs S Ridgeway (BS) Mrs S Wilkinson (BS)
26/07/26	Leeds	Mr S Payne (AR)
26/07/26	NOEDC Open	Mrs S Noble (BS)
02/08/26	Paignton	TBA
07/08/26	Bournemouth	Mrs H Patrick (BS)
23/08/26	WKC	Mr G R Davies (AR)
31/08/26	Driffield	Mrs E Tilson (BS)
05/09/26	City of Birmingham	Mr G Jeavons (AR)
12/09/26	Richmond	Mr M Thorne (AR)
19/09/26	Darlington	Mr S Pearson (BS)
26/09/26	NIDC	Mrs S Neath-Coyne (BS)
27/09/26	Belfast	TBA
09/10/26	South Wales	Mrs H Tingey (BS)
24/10/26	Midland Counties	Mr E Engh (AR)
07/11/26	BDC Open	Miss N Pace (BS)
15/11/26	NoEDC Ch	Mr S Kazana (BS)
05/12/26	BUBA	TBA
11/12/26	LKA	Mrs M White

2027

17/01/27	Manchester	Mrs JME Crawford-Manton
06/02/27	BDC Ch	Mr Alan Smirthwaite (BS) D Mrs Hazel Chance (BS) B
07/03/27	Crufts	Mrs Lesley Suggett (BS)

04/04/27	NoEDC Ch	Mr Mark Dunnachie (BS)
04/04/27	NoEDC Open	Mrs J Alexander (BS)
10/04/27	Scottish Utility NB. At Ingliston	TBA
24/02/27	WELKS	TBA
07/05/27	Brum National	Mrs F Darling
22/05/27	DCoS Ch	TBA
22/05/27	DCoS Open	Mrs E Williamson (BS)
23/05/27	SKC All breeds	
23/05/27	SKC General	TBA
30/05/27	BATH	TBA
04/06/27	Southern Counties	TBA
11/06/27	3 Counties	TBA
19/06/27	DCOS CH	TBA
19/06/27	DCOS Open	Miss L Bridge (SP)
20/06/27	Border Union	TBA
25/06/27	Blackpool	Mrs C Lewis (SP)
01/07/27	Windsor	TBA
08/07/27	Boston	TBA
22/07/27	Leeds	TBA
08/08/27	Paignton	TBA
15/08/27	Bournemouth	Mrs S Parkin-Russell (SP)
21/08/27	WKC	Mr S Addy (SP)
27/08/27	Driffield NB. at Stafford	TBA
04/09/27	City of Birmingham	TBA
19/09/27	Darlington	TBA
26/09/27	Belfast	TBA
09/10/27	SWKA	Ms M Hobbs (SP)
31/10/27	Midland Counties	TBA
12/13/14 of Nov 27	Richmond At Stoneleigh	Miss L Wheaton (SP)
04/12/27	BUBA	TBA
09/12/27	LKA	TBA
